

Press Release

DEKRA continues expansion of its Cyber Security portfolio

DEKRA launches the state-of-the-art "IoT Security Assessment as a Service" based on GSMA Guidelines

DEKRA Testing and Certification, S.A.U. Marketing C/Severo Ochoa, 2 29590 Campanillas Málaga/Spain

www.dekra-product-safety.com

DEKRA has been recognized by the GSMA as a security laboratory to offer the GSMA IoT Security Assessment as a Service, providing additional security capabilities to the whole IoT ecosystem. These services can support companies without the necessary resources or expertise to complete a security assessment and test their IoT solutions to ensure endto-end security.

DEKRA assessments along with the GSMA IoT Security Assessment framework provide companies a flexible path that addresses the diversity of the IoT market and enables organizations to build more secure IoT devices and solutions.

"The GSMA's IoT Security Guidelines and IoT Security Assessment address the most common cybersecurity and data privacy issues associated with IoT services and outlines a step-by-step process to securely launch solutions into the market," commented Graham Trickey, Head of Internet of Things, Programme, GSMA. "An aligned and consistent approach to IoT security creates trusted, reliable services and enables the market to scale."

"We are very proud and satisfied having obtained the recognition from GSMA as a security lab for GSMA IoT Security Assessments. This new service expands our cyber security services portfolio for IoT devices, which DEKRA continuously develops," says Fernando E. Hardasmal, Executive Vice President and Head of Service Division Product Testing at DEKRA.

"Needless to say, it's key that IoT devices meet cyber security, safety and performance standards to safeguard customer data and protect their reputation," says José Emilio Rico, Head of Cyber Security at DEKRA Testing and Certification, S.A.U.

Expansion of the scope of cyber security testing and certification services for

Date Málaga, Spain. October 2019

Contact Carlos Pérez Telephone +34952619820

 ${\bf Email\ wireless.global.es@dekra.com}$



different market verticals, as well as customer orientation, are priorities for DEKRA. Tailored cyber security testing with vulnerability analyses, penetration testing, privacy and security evaluations are some of the main services provided to customers at the moment.

For more information about DEKRA's cyber security services please visit: www.dekra-product-safety.com/cyber-security. For more information about DEKRA's wireless services please visit: www.dekra-product-safety.com/wireless.

Contact:

Carlos Pérez
DEKRA Testing and Certification S.A.U.
Tel. (+44) 7464830290
carlos.perezruiz@dekra.com

About GSMA

The GSMA represents the interests of mobile operators worldwide, uniting more than 750 operators with almost 400 companies in the broader mobile ecosystem, including handset and device makers, software companies, equipment providers and internet companies, as well as organisations in adjacent industry sectors. The GSMA also produces the industry-leading MWC events held annually in Barcelona, Los Angeles and Shanghai, as well as the Mobile 360 Series of regional conferences.

About DEKRA

DEKRA has been active in the field of safety for more than 90 years. Founded in 1925 in Berlin as Deutscher Kraftfahrzeug-Überwachungs-Verein e.V., it is today one of the world's leading expert organizations. DEKRA SE is a subsidiary of DEKRA e.V. and manages the Group's operating business. In 2018, DEKRA generated sales totaling approximately 3.3 billion Euros. The company currently employs more than 45,000 people in more than 50 countries on all five continents. With qualified and independent expert services, they work for safety on the road, at work and at home. These services range from vehicle inspection and expert appraisals to claims services, industrial and building inspections, safety consultancy, testing and certification of products and systems, as well as training courses and temporary work. The vision for the company's 100th birthday in 2025 is that DEKRA will be the global partner for a safe world. www.dekra-product-safety.com